

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 7843

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in CRLA No.
711/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the Orders dated 28th May, 2009, 1st June,
2009 and 2nd June, 2009, passed by the Vacation Bench in respect of
three of the co-accused, let this matter be also placed before the
Regular Bench for passing appropriate orders.
(Sonia Bhasin) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr. PA Court Master