

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 7843 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 7843  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in CRLA No.  
711/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)  
(For exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner that notice has been issued in a similar matter  
i.e. SLP(CrI.) 4062/2009.

We issue notice in this petition as well.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be released on  
bail to the satisfaction of the trial court on surrender by  
her.

Tag with SLP(CrI.) No. 4062/2009.  
(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER