

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4062/2009

SURINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4110 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4129 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7376 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7492 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8371 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
- Mr. Romit Pathak, Adv.
- Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
- Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
- Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
- Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
- Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
- Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
- Mr. Rishi Malhotra

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Mangat Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Item No.52

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) Nos.4062 and 4110/2009

Despite order dated 18.12.2009 of last chance, respondents failed to file counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl.) Nos.4129, 7376 and 7492/2009

Respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(Crl.) No.8371/2009

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks.

List again on 29.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd