

X

1

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1195/2010

SURINDER KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1187/2010

CrI.A. No. 1197/2010

CrI.A. No. 1198/2010

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1185/2010

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1188/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
CrI A 1195/10

CrI A 1187/10 Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

CrI A 1197/10 Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

CrI A 1198/10 Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

CrI A 1188/10

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Digitally signed by

For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.09.11

16:39:33 IST

For Respondent(s)

Reason:

Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard submissions of Mr. Sudhir Walia, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1198/2010, Mr. Rajat Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1188/2010, Mr. R.K.Kapoor, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1197/2010 and Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the State of Haryana.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty to the parties to file written submissions within a week.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER